
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

0.99921 1.00000 1.00079
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Iy



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 9

0.998951 0.999476 1.000000 1.000525 1.001050
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IxOy



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 9

0.998454 0.999227 1.000000 1.000774 1.001548
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_I



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e 7

2 4 6
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 12

0.997431 0.998715 1.000000 1.001288 1.002576
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_I2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 6

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

1 0 1
ppb 1e 8

0.108 0.554 1.000 5.136 9.272
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 9

4 0 4
ppb 1e 10

0.98892 0.99446 1.00000 1.00560 1.01120
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ICl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

0.997964 0.998982 1.000000 1.001020 1.002040
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e 6

2 4 6
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 10

0.98058 0.99029 1.00000 1.00990 1.01980
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IONO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

0.99263 0.99632 1.00000 1.00371 1.00742
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IONO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 9

2 0 2
ppb 1e 10

0.999995172 1.000000000 1.000004828
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3I



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
ppb 1e 7

0 2 4 6
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 12

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

0.99485 0.99743 1.00000 1.00259 1.00517
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2I2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 5

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 12

0.9996794 1.0000000 1.0003207
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2ICl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 6

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 12

2 0 2
ppb 1e 13

0.9996583 1.0000000 1.0003418
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2IBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

0.998181 0.999090 1.000000 1.000911 1.001823
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

0.99387 0.99693 1.00000 1.00309 1.00617
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

0.997462 0.998731 1.000000 1.001272 1.002544
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OIO
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